
2025 Ramapo College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 14-1   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 13-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Rygiel (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Hensler (4), Totals (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-101), Hensler (38-50), DiPaolo
(15-21), Knight (12-18), Stefanski (11-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

12
Correa - Vanness,
Clay'le .356 33-29 73 18 26 1 0 0 6 27 .370 8 0 22 0 .420 0 4 18-19 28 0 4 .875

10 Kontura, Avery .339 40-40 127 22 43 11 0 0 21 54 .425 14 4 16 1 .415 2 3 4-4 70 44 5 .958
26 Hensler, Hannah .324 44-44 111 22 36 13 0 1 24 52 .468 15 4 16 0 .420 1 8 6-6 230 30 8 .970
21 Rygiel, Katie .318 44-44 151 33 48 10 0 3 29 67 .444 16 3 1 0 .392 1 0 6-6 73 51 8 .939
8 Gargiulo, Kori .316 44-44 133 20 42 12 1 0 21 56 .421 13 5 10 2 .387 4 4 1-1 102 2 1 .990
1 Hastings, Alex .310 35-35 87 23 27 4 0 0 6 31 .356 20 1 12 0 .444 0 7 5-5 30 16 5 .902
36 Airel, Rebecca .263 33-27 80 11 21 2 0 1 18 26 .325 14 5 21 1 .404 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
15 Otero, Ysabellah .254 44-43 122 18 31 13 0 1 23 47 .385 17 4 29 0 .356 3 3 0-0 71 34 5 .955
22 Milsom, Lia .220 44-44 100 24 22 0 1 0 7 24 .240 13 4 23 0 .333 0 7 22-23 85 1 2 .977
13 Reilly, Emily .308 29-3 13 14 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 2 0 .357 0 1 2-3 2 0 1 .667
4 Rodriguez, Sonali .250 9-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .400 0 1 2-3 0 0 0 .000
31 Diaz, Sophia .213 24-15 47 5 10 2 0 2 9 18 .383 10 1 11 0 .362 0 3 0-0 58 2 1 .984
27 DiPaolo, Marissa .200 25-20 10 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 1 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0-0 5 25 2 .938
9 Ehrmann, Emily .182 28-22 55 5 10 0 0 0 9 10 .182 5 4 7 1 .292 1 2 0-0 105 2 1 .991
2 Esposito, Amanda .125 6-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 2 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
5 Murphy, Niah .000 10-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Knight, Brooke .000 20-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 12 0 1.000
Totals .289 44-44 1126 223 325 69 2 8 181 422 .375 150 35 177 5 .385 12 46 67-71 882 236 44 .962
Opponents .223 44-44 1098 99 245 44 4 8 80 321 .292 63 16 208 3 .273 8 27 38-51 848 319 53 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Stefanski, Kassy 1.60 11-2 21 21 7 3-5 0 96.0 82 28 22 12 92 16 1 3 .227 3 5 0 1 13
27 DiPaolo, Marissa 1.79 15-7 23 20 14 3-1 0 133.1 107 45 34 26 70 22 2 3 .213 4 5 0 4 9
23 Knight, Brooke 2.16 7-2 20 3 3 0-4 4 64.2 56 26 20 25 46 6 1 2 .239 4 6 0 3 5
Totals 1.79 33-11 64 44 24 11 4 294.0 245 99 75 63 208 44 4 8 .223 11 16 0 8 27
Opponents 4.04 11-33 74 44 24 2 0 282.2 325 223 163 150 177 69 2 8 .289 40 35 0 12 46



2025 Ramapo College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Esposito, Amanda 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Knight, Brooke 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 12 6 .667 0 0
36 Airel, Rebecca 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ehrmann, Emily 108 105 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gargiulo, Kori 105 102 2 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Diaz, Sophia 61 58 2 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Milsom, Lia 88 85 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hensler, Hannah 268 230 30 8 .970 1 38 12 .760 4 1
10 Kontura, Avery 119 70 44 5 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Otero, Ysabellah 110 71 34 5 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rygiel, Katie 132 73 51 8 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 DiPaolo, Marissa 32 5 25 2 .938 1 15 6 .714 0 0
11 Stefanski, Kassy 15 1 13 1 .933 0 11 1 .917 0 0
1 Hastings, Alex 51 30 16 5 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Correa - Vanness, Clay'le 32 28 0 4 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Reilly, Emily 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Sonali 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Murphy, Niah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1162 882 236 44 .962 12 76 25 .752 4 1
Opponents 1220 848 319 53 .957 30 134 8 .944 5 2


